

Financial Highlights

	Quarter 3 2016	% Change vs Last Year	YTD Sep 2016	% Change vs Last Year
System Wide Sales	36,319	12.4	107,765	14.1
Revenues	27,816	11.0	82,241	12.8
Net Operating Income	1,393	(6.7)	4,916	11.4
Net Income	1,308	3.5	4,372	10.3
Net Income Attributable to				
Equity Holders of the Parent	1,335	6.1	4,389	13.8
Earnings Per Share - Basic	1.243	5.5	4.095	13.2
Earnings Per Share - Diluted	1.219	5.6	4.012	13.1

Note: Amounts in Php Millions except for Per Share Data